
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 27 May 2022

P 5 320 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TELFORD Grade order Grade 4 3Y 1P 1P 4/1/2K. Sanderson 547118 5/4226

 2 ROCK ON VINNY Grade order Grade 4 5P 1P 2P 4/1/1R. Delaney 547817 5/4225

 3 RITZA RED HEAD Grade order Grade 4 1P 2P 6P 4/1/2M. Farrugia 529682 10/9165

 4 SIMPLE SIMON Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 1Y 5/2C. Carl 542919 8/2230

 5 COUNT ON ME Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 2P 5/1J. King 532569 5/3207

 6 CHARMING SPIRIT Grade order Grade 5 2P 7Y 3P 5/2J. King 538950 4/2187

 7 ROGUE TRIGGER Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 2P 5/3R. Manojlovic 542827 3/1183

 8 BARRY'S ROCKET Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 4P 5/1L. Burke 545075 4/3168

 9 IS THIS MAGIC Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 8P 5/4K. Drynan 547132 1/0153

 10 ZIPPING CAHILL Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 7P 5/3W. Carr 529779 2/1132
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 27 May 2022

P 5 520 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPY FRUITS Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 2P 5/3C. Chappelow 536125 3/2212

 2 TIGER STEWART Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 3P 5/3P. Boyd 538699 3/1180

 3 ELECTRIC DATA Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P (FEL)P 5/4L. Azzopardi 547745 2/0180

 4 MAYHEM BANNER Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 2Y 5/3B. Gibbons 549432 4/1175

 5 STRIKING STARE Grade order Grade 5 4P 8P 1P 5/3M. Conquest 543296 3/1156

 6 OUR BETTY Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 7P 5/4S. Scuglia 534126 2/0153

 7 GOLDEN LIGHT Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 4P 5/3G. Tyrpenou 547091 4/1141

 8 GLITTERING JAZZY Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 6P 5/3C. Chappelow 536115 2/1120

 9 SOPHIE'S WILL Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 3P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/0111

 10 LADY ON FIRE 3 Grade order Grade 5 5P 6C 5P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/089
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 27 May 2022

P 2 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TODDLER TANTRUM Last start placegetter RIC, 22/05/2022, R1, P 3P 2P 7P 2/1/1R. Delaney 531949 19/17273
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 27 May 2022

P 3 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CORLESS CRAZY Last start placegetter RIC, 22/05/2022, R1, P 2P 5P 1P 3/1/1T. Corless 532707 13/11285
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 27 May 2022

P 4 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAX'S IDOL 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 22/05/2022, R1, P 6P 5Y 6Y 4/1/2J. Rudd 530397 13/7115

 2 ALL RUM Weighted points score GAR, 20/05/2022, R1, P 4P 8P 5P 4/1/1P. Akers 542197 8/7216
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 27 May 2022

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ALPHA WARRIOR Last start placegetter RIC, 20/05/2022, R10, P 3P 3P 4P 5/3C. Gatt 542826 2/1183

 2 BUGATTI FIERCE Last start placegetter RIC, 18/05/2022, R7, P 2P (FEL)P 2P 5/3M. Knowles 540912 2/1174

 3 FLYING FAITH 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 23/05/2022, R5, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3L. Burke 545078 2/1162

 4 BUGATTI BLOSSOM Last start placegetter RIC, 18/05/2022, R5, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4M. Knowles 538986 1/0138

 5 GOLDEN GOLD Last start placegetter RIC, 22/05/2022, R12, P 2P 7Y 6Y 5/4J. Rudd 542177 1/0110

 6 LIKE ELLE Last start placegetter RIC, 20/05/2022, R12, P 3P 6P 7P 5/4C. Gatt 542832 1/099

 7 PATTAYA PETE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/05/2022, R10, P 3P 4P 8P 5/2M. Wotton 542830 3/299

 8 STAR IS BORN Dropping in grade GOS, 05/04/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 2P 5/1K. Drynan 522068 10/6159

 9 SILENT SKY Weighted points score RIS, 21/05/2022, R9, Y 2Y 3P 3P 5/3J. Davis 540951 4/1201

 10 SONATA Weighted points score NOW, 16/05/2022, R2, P 6P 2P 2P 5/1C. Gatt 528242 4/3201

 11 SMOKIN' ZIGGY Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R11, P 6P 5P 3P 5/1J. Simpson 537561 6/3179

 12 LA MIRADOR 1 Weighted points score RIS, 08/05/2022, R6, Y 4Y 4Y 4P 5/2J. King 542904 3/2149

 13 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R12, P 4P 2P 1P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/0147

 14 ZELLIE PARK 2 Weighted points score RIS, 21/05/2022, R7, Y 5Y 2P 5P 5/4M. Knowles 520517 1/0135

 15 TWO PIE PETE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 29/04/2022, R11, P 5P 1P 5P 5/1P. Akers 542202 4/3126

 16 CON THE CONMAN Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R6, P 4P 8P 6P 5/3P. Pirie 520451 2/1120

 17 FAY'S CHARM 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 7P 5/1M. Wotton 526407 5/4117

 18 PARALLEL REALITY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R11, P 8P 6P 7P 5/2M. Wotton 520459 3/2114

 19 MANILA KING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/05/2022, R9, P 7P 6Y 7C 5/1J. Gatt 523962 6/4111

 20 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R7, P 8P 6P 2P 5/3R. Polidano 534535 2/1108

 21 NATTY'S GONE Weighted points score RIC, 09/02/2022, R5, P 7P 8P 3P 5/1L. Fletcher 499564 9/7108

 22 EXTRICATE Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 3Y 5/3M. Lee 528272 2/1105

 23 RAINBOW LUCK Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 8Y 5/3G. Logue 532771 2/1102

 24 RITZA RUNNER Weighted points score WPK, 22/04/2022, R5, P 5P 3Y 5P 5/1P. Pirie 529684 5/4102

 25 ETHAN KEEPING Weighted points score RIS, 21/05/2022, R8, Y 5Y 2P 8P 5/2T. Corless 541770 3/299

 26 MONEY RUN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 4Y 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 5/493

 27 POLARITY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 8Y 5/1F. Sanotti 520281 5/474

 28 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/374

 29 PIPER KEEPING Weighted points score DAP, 31/03/2022, R12, P 8P 6P 4P 5/1A. Lowry 531283 4/372

 30 WISHFUL FANTASY 2 Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R4, P 4P 7P 7P 5/2L. Burke 545077 3/272

 31 SPRING KAYCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2022, R7, P 8P 5P 8P 5/2B. Mccauley 532179 3/269

6 / 22Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 24 May 2022 - 07:44 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 27 May 2022

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 CYPRUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R8, P 8P 6P 8P 5/3F. Wotton 520466 2/164

 33 ALMOST BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R2, P 8P 8P 5P 5/3M. Greer 500618 2/158

 34 DOWNTOWN Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R2, P 5P 6Y 6Y 5/4L. Fletcher 493179 1/054

 35 MY PLAY MAKER 2 Weighted points score GOS, 19/04/2022, R12, P 8P 8P 8P 5/1A. Lowry 525640 5/345
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 27 May 2022

P M 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VICKY'S JET 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/05/2022, R1, P 2P 5P (FEL)Y M/1M. Lee 537724 0/078

 2 LOCKED UP Last start placegetter RIC, 20/05/2022, R1, P 3P 5Y 7P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/070

 3 TIME REIGNS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/12/2021, R2, P 8P 2P 8P M/1B. Cook 540972 0/066

 4 SIRIUS MERAKI First start M/1C. Gatt 550298 0/00

 5 CANYA HORNET First start M/1P. Chaker 552119 0/00

 6 CANYA TICK First start M/1P. Chaker 552121 0/00

 7 RUBBLE RUSH Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 7Y M/1P. Pirie 521050 0/0100

 8 POINT SIX Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 6Y M/1G. Denardo 546286 0/072

 9 DROOPY'S EDITION Weighted points score WPK, 25/03/2022, R1, P 4P 7P 8P M/1P. Pirie 521008 0/064

 10 PROROGUE Weighted points score WPK, 25/03/2022, R1, P 6P 6P 5P M/1P. Pirie 517536 0/060

 11 FAY FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R1, P 5P 7P 6P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/054

 12 ISLA SIOUX Weighted points score GOS, 17/05/2022, R2, P 7P 7P 6Y M/1J. Hall 526049 0/048

 13 ALL STOKED UP Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R3, P 6P 8P 4P M/1L. Galea 541811 0/042

 14 OUR GIRL ELLY Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R2, P 5P 7P 7P M/1J. Gatt 540587 0/042
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 27 May 2022

P 2 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WISHING Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R2, P 6P 1Y 7P 2/1/1M. Clarke 534227 11/9213

9 / 22Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 24 May 2022 - 07:44 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 27 May 2022

P 3 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 APPETIZING 1 Last start winner RIC, 22/05/2022, R4, P 1P 8P 6C 3/1/2S. Morgan 534291 9/5146

 2 PARADISO JEWEL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R5, P 7P 2P 3Y 3/1/1S. Morgan 525979 9/5173
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 27 May 2022

P 4 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZAPPA Last start placegetter RIC, 18/05/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 1P 4/1/1F. Micallef 532697 7/6189

 2 MAX'S IDOL 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 22/05/2022, R1, P 6P 5Y 6Y 4/1/2J. Rudd 530397 13/7115
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 27 May 2022

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HUNTED JAX Last start winner RIC, 15/05/2022, R3, P 1P 5/4S. Sultana 549431 1/0151

 2 MORE SCOPE Last start winner DAP, 19/05/2022, R2, P 1P 2P 2P 5/4D. Conquest 548396 1/0146

 3 LITTLE MISS KADE Last start winner RIC, 20/05/2022, R12, P 1P 8P 7Y 5/3G. Denardo 546285 2/1107

 4 ON THE BLINK Last start winner RIC, 20/05/2022, R3, P 1P 6P 5/4N. Saloum 548361 1/0101

 5 BLAKEY BOY Last start placegetter GOS, 17/05/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 3P 5/3R. Thomas 533639 2/1216

 6 ZIPPING QUOKKA 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/05/2022, R4, P 2P 3P 4P 5/1N. Kilner 529940 8/4186

 7 FLYING FAITH 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 23/05/2022, R5, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3L. Burke 545078 2/1162

 8 ALL ABOUT LIFE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/05/2022, R4, P 3P 5P 5P 5/3S. Swain 535650 4/1123

 9 PATTAYA PETE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/05/2022, R10, P 3P 4P 8P 5/2M. Wotton 542830 3/299

 10 RARE TALENT Dropping in grade DUB, 24/04/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 2P 5/1M. Finn 543970 7/4174

 11 VERVE TO EXCEL Weighted points score GOS, 17/05/2022, R3, P 8P 3P 1Y 5/4A. Williams 539594 7/0160

 12 WHO'S MY MOTHER Weighted points score GOS, 10/05/2022, R11, P 8P 1P 6P 5/2F. Micallef 532698 4/2153

 13 LA MIRADOR 2 Weighted points score RIS, 08/05/2022, R6, Y 4Y 4Y 4P 5/2J. King 542904 3/2149

 14 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R12, P 4P 2P 1P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/0147

 15 BLAZING WILL Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R8, P 5P 2P 1P 5/4M. Conquest 544665 1/0146

 16 MY SIENNA Weighted points score RIS, 08/05/2022, R8, Y 8Y 7Y 6C 5/4J. King 532575 5/0144

 17 SPREAD MY WINGS Weighted points score RIC, 13/05/2022, R3, P 5P 3P 3P 5/4B. Cook 540973 1/0138

 18 ZELLIE PARK 1 Weighted points score RIS, 21/05/2022, R7, Y 5Y 2P 5P 5/4M. Knowles 520517 1/0135

 19 MIAMI SIOUX Weighted points score GOS, 17/05/2022, R7, P 7P 4M 8Y 5/3J. Hall 494254 8/1132

 20 TWO PIE PETE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 29/04/2022, R11, P 5P 1P 5P 5/1P. Akers 542202 4/3126

 21 FAY'S CHARM 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 7P 5/1M. Wotton 526407 5/4117

 22 SWEET CHICKEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 6P 5/3P. Boyd 532560 2/1114

 23 REMEMBRANCE Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 2P 5/4J. King 538088 1/0114

 24 PARALLEL REALITY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R11, P 8P 6P 7P 5/2M. Wotton 520459 3/2114

 25 MANILA KING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/05/2022, R9, P 7P 6Y 7C 5/1J. Gatt 523962 6/4111

 26 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R7, P 8P 6P 2P 5/3R. Polidano 534535 2/1108

 27 MOTOR CITY FEVER Weighted points score RIS, 21/05/2022, R12, M 4M 7P 7M 5/3A. Williams 498598 2/1105

 28 BRONZE KEY Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 4P 5/1M. Greer 522746 8/4102

 29 ON THE FENCE Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R12, P 7P 4P 8P 5/3D. Goodger 544460 2/199

 30 CITI FIELD Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R9, P 7P 5Y 4Y 5/4J. Rudd 542182 1/094

 31 MONEY RUN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 4Y 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 5/493
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 27 May 2022

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 LADY ON FIRE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R6, P 5P 6C 5P 5/3R. Polidano 534533 2/189

 33 RUN TO PARADISE Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4B. Oitmann 547021 1/086

 34 MISS FRANKIE RAE Weighted points score DAP, 28/04/2022, R8, P 8P 4P 5P 5/3D. Goodger 532809 4/184

 35 ANNIE ROCKS Weighted points score RIS, 13/03/2022, R2, Y 3Y 7Y 8P 5/4A. Dawson 523742 4/083

 36 RUNWAY MISS 1 Weighted points score RIS, 21/05/2022, R6, Y 6Y 7P 3P 5/4P. Frendo 530500 2/082

 37 IMPATIENT GIRL Weighted points score RIS, 08/05/2022, R8, Y 5Y 4Y 7P 5/1J. King 532427 7/380

 38 LOLA PEPPER Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 7Y 5/4R. Thomas 528280 3/079

 39 POLARITY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 8Y 5/1F. Sanotti 520281 5/474

 40 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/374

 41 KORA RAE Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R6, P 5P 8P 4Y 5/1J. King 532574 5/472

 42 WISHFUL FANTASY 1 Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R4, P 4P 7P 7P 5/2L. Burke 545077 3/272

 43 SPRING KAYCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2022, R7, P 8P 5P 8P 5/2B. Mccauley 532179 3/269

 44 DISCO SOUND Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R8, P 6P 6P 7P 5/4W. Knibbs 537737 1/066

 45 TURBO TUXEDO Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R11, P 6P 7P 6Y 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/066

 46 DOUBLE PRINCESS Weighted points score RIS, 20/04/2022, R10, Y 7Y 6Y 5Y 5/3K. Brown 537225 2/164

 47 CYPRUS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R8, P 8P 6P 8P 5/3F. Wotton 520466 2/164

 48 SLIPPERY SIOUX Weighted points score GOS, 17/05/2022, R10, P 7P 4P 8Y 5/4J. Hall 526059 1/060

 49 MYSTICAL ZENDIK Weighted points score RIS, 08/05/2022, R5, Y 7Y 6P 7P 5/3B. Van Deinsen 537563 2/156

 50 OMNIPOTENT BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R2, P 7P 8Y 8P 5/4R. Hancock 539603 1/049

 51 MY PLAY MAKER 1 Weighted points score GOS, 19/04/2022, R12, P 8P 8P 8P 5/1A. Lowry 525640 5/345

13 / 22Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 24 May 2022 - 07:44 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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P M 401 NONE
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 1 ILLEGAL POINT Last start placegetter GOS, 03/05/2022, R1, P 2P 3P 5P M/1C. Windle 545945 0/0136

 2 VICKY'S JET 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/05/2022, R1, P 2P 5P (FEL)Y M/1M. Lee 537724 0/078

 3 FAY MERCURY 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts WPK, 18/05/2022, R1, P

RIC, 13/05/2022, R1, P

7P 3P 2P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/0110

 4 TIME REIGNS 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/12/2021, R2, P 8P 2P 8P M/1B. Cook 540972 0/066

 5 FAY FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R1, P 5P 7P 6P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/054

 6 UNIQUE STREAK Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R3, P 6P 5P M/1A. Proctor 546842 0/048

 7 GARTHOLOMEW Weighted points score WPK, 04/05/2022, R1, P 6P 5P M/1G. Denardo 546290 0/048
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 1 ROYAL EMGRAND Weighted points score WPK, 18/12/2021, R5, C (BDN)C 6C 4C 2/1/2L. Azzopardi 520933 14/13186
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 1 MANHATTAN MOCHA Weighted points score WPK, 21/05/2022, R3, C 4C 3C 3Y 3/1/2L. Aldous 528248 11/6201
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 1 APPETIZING 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 22/05/2022, R4, P 1P 8P 6C 4/1/2S. Morgan 534291 9/3146

 2 BIGGEST STAR Weighted points score WPK, 18/05/2022, R5, M 3M 2P 1M 4/1/1C. Gatt 499978 11/4246

 3 TACHYCARDIC Weighted points score WPK, 07/05/2022, R10, C 4C 7C 5C 4/1/1K. Coleman 529696 8/7228
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 1 REBELLING Last start placegetter RIC, 22/05/2022, R5, P 3P 3Y 4Y 5/1J. Rudd 535111 5/3146

 2 NERO BALE Last start Provincial winner NOW, 09/05/2022, R11, P 1P 1P 5P 5/2C. Gatt 508625 4/2178

 3 PARADISO JEWEL 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 22/05/2022, R5, P 7P 2P 3Y 5/1S. Morgan 525979 9/3173

 4 ZIPPING QUOKKA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R4, P 2P 3P 4P 5/1N. Kilner 529940 8/3186

 5 LATRELL TO EXCEL Weighted points score GOS, 17/05/2022, R5, P 4P 4Y 7Y 5/1A. Williams 491778 16/4144

 6 ALL ABOUT LIFE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R4, P 3P 5P 5P 5/2S. Swain 535650 4/2123

 7 SWEET CHICKEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 6P 5/4P. Boyd 532560 2/0114

 8 LADY ON FIRE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R6, P 5P 6C 5P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/089

 9 RUNWAY MISS 2 Weighted points score RIS, 21/05/2022, R6, Y 6Y 7P 3P 5/4P. Frendo 530500 2/082
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 1 FAY MERCURY 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts WPK, 18/05/2022, R1, P

RIC, 13/05/2022, R1, P

7P 3P 2P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/0110
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 1 ZIPPING ONTARIO Weighted points score CAN, 21/05/2022, R9, C 5C 4C 4C 1/2J. Finn 537201 15/10336
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 1 ZIPPING ALABAMA Weighted points score DUB, 21/05/2022, R5, P 6P 2P 3P 2/1/2J. Finn 537196 13/5321

 2 ZIPPING VIRGINIA Weighted points score GAR, 20/05/2022, R8, P 5P 4C 4P 2/1/1J. Finn 537204 15/10179
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 1 DYLAN'S MAGIC Weighted points score GAR, 20/05/2022, R8, P 8P 3C 6P 4/1/1M. Finn 500829 16/5189
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